Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/^-	11/886056RTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (e 09 - 20 - 2007	United States Petent and Trademark Office
9/6/07	ONLY 208,280
To the Director of 103446901	ord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wolfgang DENKER	Name: SMS Demag AG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes $\overline{\mathbb{X}}$ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Eduard-Schloemann-Strasse 4
Execution Date(s) 8/23/07	
X Assignment Merger	City: D-40237 Duesseldorf
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. D vozov Succession
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \square No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Floor	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10017-5621	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212 949-9022	
Fax Number:212 949-9190	b. Deposit Account Number 01-0035
Email Address:e-mail@lawabel.com	Authorized User Name Alexander Zinchuk
9. Signature: Lexander Bin	cluk Sept. 6,2007
Signature	Date
Alexander Zinchuk, Reg. No. 30,541 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
9/13/2007 GFREY1 00000053 11886056	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
4 FC: 8021 40 00 00	

PATENT REEL: 019859 FRAME: 0250 JAPO5Rec'd PCT 06 SEP 2007

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Wolfgang Denker, of Freudenerg, in Germany, has invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING A METAL STRIP

for which he is about to make application for letters patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, SMS Demag AG

of Eduard-Schloemann-Strasse 4, D-40237 Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

SMS Demag AG

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

SMS Demag AG

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have h	ereunto set my hand:
In the presence of Witness:	Walf gary Work \$ 23.8 2001
(c) (. lit z?.01.07 Date	Wolfgang Denker date
In the presence of Witness:	
	date
Date	
In the presence of Witness:	
	date
Date	

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue, New York NY 10017-5621

F:\Ursula Newton\HILTT\208,280 ASSIGNM.1 Denker 08 14 07.doc

RECORDED: 09/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 019859 FRAME: 0251